
ACTIVITIES CALENDAR FOR APRIL 2016 
 
Friday, April 1 
 

10:30 a.m.  Rosary/Communion 
 1:30 p.m. Movie – Rec Room  

 
Saturday, April 2 
 

 9:00 a.m. PT Open – Self-directed Exercises 
 10:00 a.m. Heritage Baptist Church Service – Chapel 
 1:30 p.m. Music - Jim Pennell – Chapel 
 6:30 p.m. Square Dancing – Rec Room 
 

Sunday, April 3 
 
 9:00 a.m. Physical Therapy Department open for self-

directed exercises  
 10:00 a.m. Apostolic Lutheran Church Services - Chapel 
 1:30 p.m. To Be Announced 
 6:30 p.m. AA Meeting – Ground Floor Brubaker Room 
 
Monday, April 4 

 
 10:00 a.m. Chair Tai Chi – 2 West  
 1:30 p.m. Bingo – American Legion Aux – Rec Room 
 3:30 p.m. Bible Study – Rec Room 

 
 
 
 



ACTIVITIES CALENDAR FOR APRIL 2016 
 
Tuesday, April 5 

  
 10:30 a.m. Protestant Services – Chapel 
 1:30 p.m. Music – Kim Lenten - Chapel 
  

Wednesday, April 6 
 

 9:00 a.m. Barber-Beauty Shop Open 
 10:30 a.m. Catholic Services – Chapel 
 1:30 p.m. Bingo – VFW Auxiliary – Rec Room 
  

Thursday, April 7 
 

 9:15 a.m. Paint Class – 2 South 
 1:00 p.m. Begin Loading for Shopping at Walmart 
 1:30 p.m. Bingo – DAV & Auxiliary – Rec Room 

 
Friday, April 8 
 

 10:00 a.m. Pasty Lunch/Bingo (Little Lake Am Legion)  
 10:30 a.m. Rosary 
 1:30 p.m. Music – Dave Westman – Chapel 
  

Saturday, April 9 
 

 9:00 a.m. PT Open – Self-directed Exercises 
 10:00 a.m. Heritage Baptist Church Services - Chapel 
 1:30 p.m. Craft Class with NMU Sororities (Rec Room) 
 



ACTIVITIES CALENDAR FOR APRIL 2016 
Sunday, April 10 
 

 9:00 a.m. PT open for self-directed exercises 
 1:30 p.m. Music – Toni Saari – Chapel 
 6:30 p.m. AA Meeting – Brubaker Room 
 

Monday, April 11 
 

10:00 a.m. Chair Yoga – 2 West 
1:30 p.m. Bingo – American Legion Aux. – Rec Room 
3:30 p.m. Bible Study – Rec Room 

 
Tuesday, April 12 
 

 10:00 a.m. Outing - Greenwood American Legion  
 10:30 a.m. Protestant Services – Chapel 
 2:00 p.m. Woodcarving Class – Hobby Room 
 7:00 p.m. Bingo – Vietnam Vets – Rec Room 

 
Wednesday, April 13 
 

 9:00 a.m. Barber/Beauty Shop Open 
 10:30 a.m. Catholic Service – Chapel 
 1:30 p.m. Bingo – VFW & Auxiliary – Rec Room 

 
Thursday, April 14 

 
 9:15 a.m. Paint Class – 2 South 
 1:00 p.m. Begin Loading for Shopping Trip to Walmart 
 1:30 p.m. Bingo – DAV & Auxiliary – Rec Room 



ACTIVITIES CALENDAR FOR APRIL 2016 
 

Friday, April 15 
 

 10:30 a.m. Rosary - Chapel 
 1:30 p.m. Music – Lois Juchemich - Chapel 
   

Saturday, April 16 
 

 9:00 a.m. PT Open – Self-directed Exercises 
 10:00 a.m. Heritage Baptist Church Services - Chapel 
 1:30 p.m. Music – Tanya Stanaway - Chapel 

 
Sunday, April 17 
 

 9:00 a.m. PT Open – Self-directed Exercises 
 2:15 p.m. Bingo – MOPH – Rec Room 
 6:30 p.m. AA Meeting – Ground Floor Brubaker Room 

 
Monday, April 18 
 
 9:30 a.m. Member’s Birthday Party – Rec Room 
 1:30 p.m. Bingo – American Legion Auxiliary– Rec Room 
 3:30 p.m. Bible Study – Rec Room 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



ACTIVITIES CALENDAR FOR APRIL 2016 
 
Tuesday, April 19 
 

 9:00 a.m. Member Council – Rec Room  
 10:30 a.m. Protestant Services – Chapel 
 1:00 p.m. Crafts with HotPlates – Hobby Room 
 
 1:30 p.m. Music – Dan, Deb & Sherwood – Chapel 
 4:00 p.m. Outing – Negaunee Elks 
  

Wednesday, April 20 
 

 9:00 a.m. Barber/Beauty Shop Open 
 10:30 a.m. Catholic Church Services - Chapel 
 1:30 p.m. Bingo – VFW & Auxiliary – Rec Room 

 
Thursday, April 21 
 

 9:15 a.m. Paint Class – 2 South 
 1:00 p.m. Begin Loading for Shopping at Walmart 
 1:30 p.m. Bingo – DAV & Auxiliary – Rec Room 

 
Friday, April 22 
 

 10:30 a.m. Rosary - Chapel 
 2:00 p.m. Music – Wil Kilpela - Chapel 
 
 
 
 



ACTIVITIES CALENDAR FOR APRIL 2016 
 

Saturday, April 23 
 

 9:00 a.m. PT Open – Self-directed Exercises 
 10:00 a.m. Heritage Baptist Church – Chapel 
 1:30 p.m. Music – Dan, Deb, Lois & Jenna – Chapel 

 
Sunday, April 24 
 

 9:00 a.m. PT Open – Self-directed Exercises 
 1:30 p.m. Bingo – AmVets – Rec Room 
 2:00 p.m. Laestadian Lutheran Church – Chapel 
 6:30 p.m. AA Meeting – Ground Floor Brubaker Room 
 
Monday, April 25  
 
 10:00 a.m. Chair Yoga – 2 West 
 1:30 p.m. Bingo – American Legion Aux – Rec Room 
 3:30 p.m. Bible Study – Rec Room 
 7:00 p.m. Bingo – American Legion Marquette – Rec Rm  
 
Tuesday, April 26 
 

 10:30 a.m. 2 E Lunch Outing - Crossroads 
 10:30 a.m. Protestant Service - Chapel 
 2:00 p.m. Woodcarving Class – Hobby Room 
 
 
 
 



ACTIVITIES CALENDAR FOR APRIL 2016 
 

Wednesday, April 27 
 

 9:00 a.m. Barber/Beauty Shop Open 
 10:30 a.m. Catholic Church Services - Chapel 
 1:30 p.m. Bingo VFW Auxiliary – Rec Room 

 
Thursday, April 28 
 

 9:15 a.m. Paint Class – 2 South 
 1:30 p.m. Bingo – DAV & Auxiliary – Rec Room 
 

Friday, April 29 
 

 10:30 a.m. Rosary - Chapel 
 1:30 p.m. Chocolay Raptor Center Presentation – Rec Rm 
 

Saturday, April 30 
 

 9:00 a.m. PT Open – Self-directed Exercises 
 10:00 a.m. Heritage Baptist Church – Chapel 
 1:30 p.m. Bingo – VFW District 15 – Rec Room 
 


